6/3/25, 11:51 AM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC) #: 60975925

C/ARF AL

2013 DODGE DART SXT

Sedan | 4 Cylinders | Gas
1C3CDFBA9DD220735

Country of Assembly: United States
Last Reported Odometer: 121,213 KM

No Accident/Damage Records Last Registered In:
Found British Columbia (Normal)

—
" I

No U.S. History Found No Open Recalls Found

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

No Import Record Found

Report Date: April 24, 2025 | 5:10 p.m. EDT

Report Status: Complete

v
No Lien Records Found

14 Service Records Found

Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

This vehicle history report is based on information (https://www.carfax.ca/vehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of April 24, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records every day. There may be other information about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle

inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=WDS0jTjAbuApS4n8a1RCUGS3IJWVR1Ty
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6/3/25, 11:51 AM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

-2 Lien Check

4% No lien records found in Alberta.

[ € No lien records found in British Columbia.

How We Check for Liens .

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN 1o search government records in
each Canadian province and territory {excluding Northwest
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where
it has historically been registered. We do not check for liens or
title in any U.5. state.

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers,
recreationat vehicles or heavy-duty equipment.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no lien on the vehicle.

CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

If for socme reason our lien check fails to
accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
lien status of a vehicle at the time of the
search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the
party that purchased the report and relied
on it to their detriment to a maximum amount
of (1) the value of the car (2) the value of the lien (3} Five
Thousand Dollars Canadian ($5,000.00), whichever is lower.

@% Accident/Damage

£ There are no accidents/damage reported on this vehicle.

Registration

+ Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.

+ In the province of British Colurnbia with Normal branding.

2% This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada {(listed oldest to newesty:

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, 5alvage and Stofen.

- Service Records

DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS

2012 Dec 17 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Fairview, Alperta, Canada

2013 Mar 4 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Fairview, Alberta, Canada

2013 Mar 14 Service Facility, Vehicle serviced

Fairview, Alberta, Canada

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=WD90j TjAbuApS4nBa1RCUGSIIIWVRA Ty
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2014 Dec 29 42,383 KM Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Fairview, Alberta, Canada
2016 Aug 8 88,815 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Celumbia, Canada
2017 Mar 1 96,215 KM Under The Car Repairs Inc.. Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2017 Jun 8 96,343 KM Galaxy Motors (Victoria) Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Brake rotor(s) replaced
+  Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
+  Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
+  Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
- Safety inspection performed
Tire jack replaced
Vehicle serviced
+  Brake rotor(s) replaced
Front license plate bracket installed/replaced
«  Maintenance reminder reset
«  Oil and filter changed
Rear brake pads replaced
Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
»  Safety inspection performed
Tire jack replaced
2017 Aug 19 101,308 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Vehicle serviced
Duncan, British Columbia, Canada Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
+  Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
= Wiper(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
Vehicle serviced
+  Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
«  Maintenance reminder reset
Oil and filter changed
+ Wiper(s) replaced
+  Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Jan 19 106,693 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Oil and filter changed
2018 Jul 4 110,588 KM Galaxy Motors (Victoria) Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2018 Jul 13 110,850 KM Galaxy Motors (Victoria) Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada Lower control arm(s) replaced
= Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Sep 13 111,613 KM Galaxy Motors (Victoria) Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Aug 14 120,865 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia, Canada
2020 Aug 31 121,213 KM Wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Vehicle serviced

Victoria, British Columbia, Canada

Shifter cable replaced
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ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2017 jun 24 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Reglstration Issued or Renewed
British Celumbia, Canada New Cwner reported

2017 Juin Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2017 Aug 12 Meator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued ar Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada

: 2017 Aug 1% 101,308 KM Galaxy Motors Duncan Service Record Vehicle serviced

Duncan, British Columbia,
Canada

2017 Sep 2 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renawed
British Columbia, Canada New Cwner reported

2017 Oct 18 Mater Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported

2018 jan 19 166,683 KM Great Canadian Oil Change Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 jul 4 110,599 KM Galaxy Motors (Victoria) Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victorig, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Jul13 110,850 KM Galaxy Motors {Victoria) Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2018 Aug 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2018 Sep 13 111,613 KM Gataxy Motors (Victoria) Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2019 Apr 28 Motor Vehicle Dept. Cznadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2019 Qct6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada

2020 May 16 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada :

2020 Aug 14 120,865 KM Wille Dodge Chryster Lid Service Record Vehicle serviced
Victoria, British Columbia,
Canada

2020 Aug 31 121,213 KM wille Dodge Chrysler Ltd Service Record Vehicle serviced
Yictoria, British Coelumbia,
Canada

2021 May 16 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as black
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ODOMETER SCURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2022 Jul5 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2023 Sep 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black
2024 Sep 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as black

’ Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer
The information supplied by ICEC is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehicle's claims history. Vehicle status shaws whether a vehicle is qualified to be licensed and Is used to track:

. vehicles sold by insurance companies as salvage

. salvage vehicles which have been rebuilt, inspected, and relicensed

. wrecked vehicles that have been decommissioned and can anly be resofd for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately for a number af reasons, including a written-off vehicle that hasn'l been reported to the B.C. vahitie registry or a vekitle with major damage that was repaired by its owner, The vehicle
ciaims history is 2 report of vehicle damage and Includes repalrs pald by ICBC and outstanding damage estimates. It may be incomnplete for various reasens, including the owner did nat make a ciaim to ICBC or ICBC has denied the claim_tn
addition, the estimate mfarmation may not necassarily reflect the actual cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicle that sUstalned the greatest force of impact, er indicate the primary area of damage.

Consumers are anceuraged to read ICBCs full statement of limitatians at httpi/2ap; Tationsvehr/Lim

ICBC recommends the vehicie be inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessrment of the vehicle’s condition.

CARFAX Canada No Reperted Accidents™ Badge
The CarFaX Canada No Reported Accldents™ badge is based on the damage records and/or branding information reported to CARFAX Canada. The badge is avaitable for personal vehicles that have only been registered In Canada, and were not, at
the time this repart was generated, declared stolen,

This vehicle history report is compiled from muktiple data sources. It s not always pessible for CARFAX Canads ULC or its source data providers to obtain comptete information on any one vehicle. For example, there may be other ntle, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident informatlon, service records, recall Information, adomeser readings ar other information where discrepancies that apply to this vehicle are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and ts source data
providers receve data and information from external sgurces believed to be rellable, but no responsiblity is assumed by CARFAX Canada, its source data providers o its agents for any errars, inaccuracies or emisslons. The raports are provided
strectly on an as-s where-is basis, and CARFAX Canada and its source data providers further expressty disclaim all warranties., express or implied, including any warranties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabibity, merchantable quality or fitness for 2
particular purpese regardng this report or its contents, Neither CARFAX Canata nor any of its scurce data providers shall be kable lor any lasses, expenses ar damages in cannection with any report or any informatlon contzlned within a report,
Including the accuracy theresf or any delay ar fallure to pravide a report or any informatlon, Other infermatian about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history repars, including problems, may not have been reparted ta CARFAX
Canada, Use this repan as ane important teol, along with a vehlcle Inspection and test drive, 1o make & better decision about your next used <ar. By obtaining, reviewing andfer using this vehicle history repart, you agres to be bound by aff of the
terms and conditions in CARFAX Canada's Conditiens of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be amended from zime Ta time by CARFAX Canada.

ERTIRE carfaw/privasy-fegalicendalonsobuse

© 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved.
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